506079956 05/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6126672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LINUS EFRAIMSSON	03/12/2018
PRAKASH GOWDRA LEELACHANDRAPPA	03/09/2018
KISHOR POWAR	03/09/2018
GAJULA BALIJA RANGA	03/14/2018
LARS STIGSJÖÖ	03/16/2018
VIJAY TIJARE	03/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AKTIEBOLAGET SKF
Street Address:	41550
City:	GÖTEBORG
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	41550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15928776

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2672184740

Email: ruy@garcia-zamor.com
Correspondent Name: RUY GARCIA-ZAMOR

Address Line 1: 12960 LINDEN CHURCH ROAD
Address Line 4: CLARKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2017P00025US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN PECKJIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan Peckjian/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2020

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 052776 FRAME: 0419

506079956

ource=15928776_Assignment#page1.tif
ource=15928776_Assignment#page2.tif
ource=15928776_Assignment#page3.tif
ource=15928776_Assignment#page4.tif
ource=15928776_Assignment#page5.tif
ource=15928776_Assignment#page6.tif
ource=15928776_Assignment#page7.tif

Docket No. 2017P00025 US

DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the United States Application filed herewith, entitled "TOROIDAL ROLLER BEARING", (Attorney Docket No. 2017P00025 US) (hereinafter referred to as the "Application").

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

POWER TO REPRESENT

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the registered practitioners associated with the customer number 81598 as my attorneys or agents to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to Aktiebolaget SKF (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at - 41550 Göteborg, SWEDEN, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I confirm my obligation to and hereby

assign to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in, or acknowledge Assignee's ownership of, the Application, my entire right and interest, if any, in and to one or more inventions disclosed in the Application and in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

I hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of the application after execution of this Assignment. And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment. And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Inventor: Linus I	EFRAIMSSON			
Signature: Lin	m/f/	Date:	Crothenkens	2018-03-12
Residence:	Askim, SE			
Mailing Address:	Stockåkersplan 6			
	43644 Askim,			
	SWEDEN			
Inventor: Prakasi	n GOWDRA LEELACHAND	RAPPA		
Signature:		Date:		
Residence:	Bangalore, IN			
Mailing Address:	#42, Tirumala Krupa, (Gangotri Enc	olave,	
	Manjunath Nagar 2nd	Cross, Margo	ondanahalli (V),	
	Bidarahalli			
	560036 Bangalore,			

INDIA

assign to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in, or acknowledge Assignee's ownership of, the Application, my entire right and interest, if any, in and to one or more inventions disclosed in the Application and in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

I hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of the application after execution of this Assignment. And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment. And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Inventor:	Linus EFRAM	MSSON			
Signature:			Date;		
Residence: Mailing Addre	ess:	Askim , SE Stockåkersplan 6 43644 Askim, SWEDEN			
Inventor:	Prakash GOW	DRA LEELACHANDRAP	PA		
Signature:		began Turking the	Date;	09/03	12018
Residence: Mailing Addr		Bangalore , IN #42, Tirumala Krupa, Gang Manjunath Nagar 2nd Cros Bidarahalli 560036 Bangalore,			

INDIA

Inventor:	Kishor POW	AR		
Signature:	<u> </u>	the state of the s	Date:	09-03-2018
Residence: Mailing Addr	83Z.	Bangalore Karnafaka, IN Flat No. B408, Gopalan Res Telecom Layout, Kempapu Near Vijayanagar Pipeline I 560023 Bangalore, Karnatal INDIA	ra Agrah Road,	afu,
Inventor:	Gajula Balija	RANGA		
Signature:	······································		Date: _	
Residence: Mailing Addre	98S:	Bellary , IN S/o G Venkatesulu, Dr No 13, 17th ward, Ranga Nilayam, Ganesh colony, S N Pet 583101 Bellary, INDIA		
Inventor:	Lars STIGSJÓ	òö		
Signature:			Date: _	
Residence: Mailing Addre	255:	Angered , SE Malörtsgaran 162 42461 Angered, SWEDEN		

Docket No. 2017F00025 US

Inventor: Kishor POW	A.F			
Signature:		Date:		
Residence Mailing Address:	Bangalore Karnaiaka IN Flat No. B408, Gopalan Ro Telecom Layout, Kempap Near Vitayanagat Pipeline 560023 Bangalore, Karnat INDIA	ura Agrahara. Road,		
fovestor: Gajula Balija	rranga			
Signature _4	IG.	Date: 14	MARCH 2018	
Residence Mailing Address:	Bellary : IN S/G G Venkatesulu, Or No 13: 17th ward, Ranga Nilayam, Ganesh colony, S N Pet 582101 Bellary, INDIA			
Inventor Lars STIGSI	00			
V		Fuero		
Signature Residence Mailing Address:	Angered , SE Malorogatan 162 42461 Angered, SWEDEN	Date		

Inventor:	K.ishor POW.	AR	
Signature:			Date:
Mailing Address: Fl Ta N 56		Bangalore Karnataka, IN Flat No. B408, Gopalan R Telecom Layout, Kempar Near Vijayanagar Pipeline 560023 Bangalore, Karnat INDIA	oura Agrahara, e Road,
Inventor:	Gajula Balija	RANGA	
Signature:			Date:
Residence: Mailing Addre	88:	Bollary , IN S/o G Venkatesulu, Dr No 13, 17th ward, Ranga Nilayam, Ganesh colony, S N Pet 583101 Bellary, INDIA	
Inventor:	Lars STIGSJO	öö	
Signature:	WOW	Thus	Date: 2018-03-16
Residence: Mailing Addre	SS:	Angered, SE Malörtsgatan 162 42461 Angered, SWEDEN	

Docket No. 2017P00025 US

Inventor:

Vijay TIJARE

Signature:

Date: 03-1879804-2018

Residence:

Bangalore, IN

Mailing Address:

C-506, DSR Spring Beauty Apartment, AECS Layout, Brookefields

560037 Bangalore,

INDIA

PATENT REEL: 052776 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 05/28/2020